
Wagner College (5-2) -vs- Merrimack College (4-5)
3/21/2021 at North Andover, Mass. (Martone-Mejail Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madie Fornwalt (2-1)
Loss: HARVEY, E (2-2)
Save: Katelyn Thompson (1)
HBP: HARVEY, E
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Richard Millburn First: Austin Hammar Second Base: Michael Hamilton 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:53   Weather: Clear, low 60s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wagner College 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 2
Merrimack College 0 0 1 0 0 2 X 3 3 2

Wagner College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WARD,Keaghan 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
BENDER,Z rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
VAN ORMAN,A 1b 2 0 1 0 2 1 2
    CONWAY, Nora pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LLOYD,Scarlett dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
DEL PONTE, N 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
VOGLER, Mackenzie c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    TRAN,Samantha pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
SILINONTE, A ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
WORTHY, Bianca cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
THOMPSON, B lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
HARVEY, E p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 4 1 4 2 7

2B: VOGLER, Mackenzie (1)
SB: WARD,Keaghan (1)
E: SILINONTE, A (1); WORTHY, Bianca (1)

Merrimack College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tiffany Mangiameli dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sarah Reisler rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Abigail Amato lf 3 1 1 2 0 1 2
Gabby Comeau 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kelly Dovi 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Courtney Lanpher ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lucy Colarusso 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amber Gibbons c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Lexi LeFebre pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jenna Bradish cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bridget Soraghan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madie Fornwalt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katelyn Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 3 3 3 1 5 3

HR: Abigail Amato (1)
HBP: Tiffany Mangiameli (1)
E: Courtney Lanpher (2)

Wagner College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HARVEY, E (L, 2-2) 6.0 3 3 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 22 24 5 7 83
Totals 3 3 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 22 24 5 7 83

Merrimack College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bridget Soraghan 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 5 0 30
Madie Fornwalt (W, 2-1) 4.1 4 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 17 19 4 6 86
Katelyn Thompson (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 12
Totals 4 2 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 26 30 9 7 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wagner College - Top of 1st WAG MER
WARD, K flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
BENDER,Z out on batter's interference (1-2 BKF). 0 0
VAN ORMAN,A walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 0 0
LLOYD, S popped up to c (0-0). 0 0

Merrimack College - Bottom of 1st WAG MER
Mangiameli grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBFF). 0 0
Reisler grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Amato grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Wagner College - Top of 2nd WAG MER
DEL PONTE, N popped up to ss (3-2 KBSBB). 0 0
VOGLER, M popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
SILINONTE, A walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
WORTHY, B flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Merrimack College - Bottom of 2nd WAG MER
Comeau struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Dovi struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Lanpher flied out to rf (0-2 SK). 0 0

Wagner College - Top of 3rd WAG MER
Fornwalt to p for Soraghan. 0 0
THOMPSON, B walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
THOMPSON, B runner left early, out at first 1b unassisted. 0 0
WARD, K reached on an error by ss (3-2 FBKFBFB). 0 0
WARD, K stole second. 0 0
BENDER,Z out on batter's interference (2-2 BBSSFF). 0 0
VAN ORMAN,A walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
LLOYD, S grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 0 0

Merrimack College - Bottom of 3rd WAG MER
Colarusso flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Gibbons walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 0
Bradish struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Mangiameli singled to left field (2-1 BKB); Gibbons advanced to second. 0 0
LeFebre pinch ran for Gibbons. 0 0
Reisler singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 F); Mangiameli advanced to third;
LeFebre scored. 0 1
Amato struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 0 1

Wagner College - Top of 4th WAG MER
Gibbons to c for LeFebre. 0 1
DEL PONTE, N flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 0 1
VOGLER, M fouled out to c (2-1 KBB). 0 1
SILINONTE, A grounded out to p (2-2 BBKFF). 0 1

Merrimack College - Bottom of 4th WAG MER
Comeau fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 1



Dovi grounded out to p (0-2 SF). 0 1
Lanpher popped up to 2b (3-2 KBFBFB). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wagner College - Top of 5th WAG MER
WORTHY, B grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
THOMPSON, B grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFBF). 0 1
WARD, K flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1

Merrimack College - Bottom of 5th WAG MER
Colarusso grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Gibbons reached on an error by cf (3-2 KKBFBFB). 0 1
Bradish struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 1
Gibbons runner left early, out at first 1b unassisted. 0 1

Wagner College - Top of 6th WAG MER
BENDER,Z struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBSS). 0 1
VAN ORMAN,A singled to second base (0-1 K). 0 1
CONWAY, Nora pinch ran for VAN ORMAN,A. 0 1
LLOYD, S flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 1
DEL PONTE, N grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 1

Merrimack College - Bottom of 6th WAG MER
VAN ORMAN,A to 1b for CONWAY, Nora. 0 1
Mangiameli hit by pitch (0-0). 0 1
Reisler grounded out to c unassisted (1-0 B); Mangiameli no advance. 0 1
Amato homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Mangiameli scored. 0 3
Comeau grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 3
Dovi reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 0 3
Lanpher flied out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 0 3

Wagner College - Top of 7th WAG MER
VOGLER, M doubled to left field (3-2 KBSBFFB). 0 3
TRAN,S pinch ran for VOGLER, M. 0 3
SILINONTE, A grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFFBF); TRAN,S advanced to third. 0 3
WORTHY, B singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); TRAN,S scored. 1 3
THOMPSON, B singled to left field (3-2 KBBBS); WORTHY, B advanced to second. 1 3
Thompson to p for Fornwalt. 1 3
WARD, K reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); THOMPSON, B advanced to second; WORTHY, B out at third
3b unassisted. 1 3
BENDER,Z reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (1-2 KFB); WARD, K advanced to third;
THOMPSON, B scored, unearned. 2 3
VAN ORMAN,A struck out looking (3-2 BBFKBK). 2 3

Merrimack College - Bottom of 7th WAG MER


